PRESS RELEASE



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Joe Andujo Announces Candidacy: Mexican Immigrant Championing Prosperity, Education, and Security in Colorado's 8th Congressional District

[Berthoud, CO - Wednesday, November 8, 2023] - Today marks a pivotal moment as Joe Andujo announces his candidacy for the U.S. House of Representatives, vying to represent Colorado's 8th Congressional District. His decision to enter the political arena is fueled by a deep commitment to uphold the values and opportunities that his father sought when he immigrated to the United States from Mexico. Joe's pursuit of a prosperous and free future for his family mirrors the aspirations of countless hardworking families across the district.

"Growing up with the legacy of my father's journey from Mexico to the United States, I witnessed the relentless pursuit of a better life, driven by the promise of prosperity and freedom," said Joe Andujo. "Today, I see these promises slipping away from our families, our children, and our communities."

Joe Andujo's vision for the 8th Congressional District encompasses critical initiatives aimed at restoring the foundation of a thriving community:

- **Restoring Educational Quality:** With a profound commitment to education, Joe intends to champion efforts to revitalize and elevate the quality of education in local school districts. He firmly believes in ensuring that every child has access to a high-quality education that paves the way for a successful future.
- **Supporting Vital Industries:** Adams, Larimer, and Weld counties house vibrant energy and agriculture sectors vital to the district's prosperity. Joe is dedicated to protecting and supporting these industries, recognizing their pivotal role in driving economic growth and stability.
- **Economic Revitalization and Middle-Class Expansion:** Joe's focus on economic revival involves creating a skilled workforce that bolsters the middle-class, paving the way for a vibrant economy while working toward reducing inflation. His goal is to ensure that every individual has the opportunity for economic success.
- **Restoring Justice and Rule of Law:** Joe stands firm against tolerating criminal behavior, advocating for justice and the restoration of the rule of law. His commitment extends to reducing local crime rates and ensuring security at our southern border.
- **Lowering Healthcare Costs and Insurance Premiums:** Recognizing the burden of rising healthcare costs, Joe is determined to address this issue by advocating for initiatives that reduce healthcare expenses and insurance premiums. He seeks to make quality healthcare more accessible and affordable for every individual and family in the district.

Paid for by Andujo for Colorado

PRESS RELEASE



Joe Andujo's campaign isn't about political aspiration; it's about revitalizing the dreams and opportunities that once defined the American experience for hardworking families across the 8th Congressional District. He stands ready to work tirelessly, side by side with the community, to ensure a better, more secure future for all.

For media inquiries or more information, please contact:

C. J. Garbo, Campaign Manager <u>cj@andujoforcolorado.com</u> (303) 335-0180

###

About Joe Andujo:

Joe Andujo, a son of immigrants, is committed to restoring prosperity and opportunity for families in Colorado's 8th Congressional District. His campaign emphasizes education reform, economic revitalization, healthcare cost reduction, and a steadfast commitment to restoring justice and security within the community.

Joe holds a BS and MS in Healthcare Administration, is an entrepreneur and small business owner, Senior Master Sergeant (Ret.) of the U.S. Airforce, an entrepreneur and small business owner, and charity and community service volunteer.

Attachments:

- Joe Andujo's Announcement and Biography (PDF)
- Joe Andujo's LinkedIn (PDF)